
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012058-2022 

Contract

London Cardiac Remote Monitoring Programme

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012058

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0335b7  

Published 9 May 2022, 5:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Great Maze Pond

London

SE1 9RT

Contact

Mark Somerville

Email

mark.somerville@gstt.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012058-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012058-2022
mailto:mark.somerville@gstt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

National registration number

Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

London Cardiac Remote Monitoring Programme

Reference number

ST21-P181

II.1.2) Main CPV code

48180000 - Medical software package

https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk
https://www.guysandstthomas.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The provision of a digital solution that can help alert specialists in detecting early signs of
deterioration, pre and post-surgery and provide a safeguard for treating cardiac patients
early where needed.

This contract will cover the following ICS’ and regions:
• London ICSs
• East London Health and Care Partnership
• North London Partners in Health and Care ICS
• North West London Health and Care Partnership ICS
• Our Healthier South East London ICS
• South West London Health and Care Partnership ICS
• With consideration for neighbouring referring ICSs and regions:
• Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire, and Berkshire West ICS
• East of England region
• Frimley Health and Care ICS
• Hertfordshire and West Essex ICS
• Kent and Medway ICS
• Mid and South Essex ICS
• South East region
• Surrey Heartlands Health and Care ICS
• Sussex and East Surrey Health and Care ICS

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £430,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The provision of a digital solution that can help alert specialists in detecting early signs of
deterioration, pre and post-surgery and provide a safeguard for treating cardiac patients
early where needed.

This contract will cover the following ICS’ and regions:
• London ICSs
• East London Health and Care Partnership
• North London Partners in Health and Care ICS
• North West London Health and Care Partnership ICS
• Our Healthier South East London ICS
• South West London Health and Care Partnership ICS
• With consideration for neighbouring referring ICSs and regions:
• Buckinghamshire, Oxfordshire, and Berkshire West ICS
• East of England region
• Frimley Health and Care ICS
• Hertfordshire and West Essex ICS
• Kent and Medway ICS
• Mid and South Essex ICS
• South East region
• Surrey Heartlands Health and Care ICS
• Sussex and East Surrey Health and Care ICS

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social value / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This was run through the CCS Spark DPS

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

6 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ortus Solutions Limited



Page 6 to 7

1st Floor, Gallery Court, 28 Arcadia Avenue

London

N3 2FG,

Telephone

+44 7802241946

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

10820096

Internet address

www.ortus-ihealth.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £430,000

Lowest offer: £430,000 / Highest offer: £430,000 taken into consideration

http://www.ortus-ihealth.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:website.enquiries@judiciary.gsi.gov.uk
https://www.justice.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-16T02:33:59+0100
	TCPDF




